EASA AD No.: 2025-0206
 TE.CAP.00110-012 © European Union Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved. ISO9001 Certified.
 Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.
An agency of the European Union
Page 1 of 5
Airworthiness Directive
AD No.:  2025-0206
Issued: 22 September 2025

Design Approval Holder’s Name:
ROLLS-ROYCE DEUTSCHLAND Ltd & Co KG
Type/Model designation(s):
Trent 1000 engines
Effective Date: 06 October 2025
TCDS Number(s): EASA.E.036
Foreign AD: None
Supersedure: This AD supersedes EASA AD 2024-0118R1 dated 29 July 2024.
ATA 72 – Engine – High Pressure Turbine Blades – Inspection
Manufacturer(s):
Rolls-Royce plc
Applicability:
Trent 1000-AE3, Trent 1000-CE3, Trent 1000-D3, Trent 1000-G3, Trent 1000-H3, Trent 1000-J3,
Trent 1000-K3, Trent 1000-L3, Trent 1000-M3, Trent 1000-N3, Trent 1000-P3, Trent 1000-Q3 and
Trent 1000-R3 engines, all serial numbers.
These engines are known to be installed on, but not limited to, Boeing 787 aeroplanes.
Definitions:
For the purpose of this AD, the following definitions apply:
The NMSB: Rolls-Royce Alert Non-Modification Service Bulletin (NMSB)